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[No. 89, S.] 	[Published March 11, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 51. 
AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money to the 

persons therein named, for expenses incurred as 
legislative visiting committee to state institu-
tions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated out of aiztrziatcionm  
corn- 

any money in the state treasury not otherwise mittee. g o 
appropriated, for expenses incurred as visiting 
committee of the legislature for 1885, to state in-
stitutions, the sum of three hundred dollars, to 
William T. Parry, Pliny Norcross and Andrew 
Haben, one hundred dollars each. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 9, 1885. 

[No. 127, A.] 	[Published March 11, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 52. 
AN ACT to amend the charter of NicAlet. 

(See Vol. 2.) 

[No. 79, S.] 	 Published March 12, 1885.] 

CHAPTER 53. 
AN ACT to provide for the election of supervisors 

in counties containing not less than one hundred 
thousand inhabit ants. 

The people of the state Qf Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcriori 1. Every ward or part thereof of any Representation 

city, and every incorporated village, or part i""n.`"°ard ' 
thereof, in counties containing not less than one 


